
LAURUS RYECROFT  

TERM DATES & HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

 

Main Term Dates   

Autumn Term 2024 – Monday 2nd September 2024* to Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring Term 2025 – Friday 3rd January 2025 to Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer Term 2025 – Monday 28th April 2025 to Friday 11th July 2025 

  

Mid Term Holidays    

Autumn October 2024 Half Term – Monday 21st October 2024 to Friday 25th October 2024 

Spring February 2025 Half Term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

Summer May 2025 Half Term – Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

  

Public Holidays    

Good Friday – Friday 18th April 2025 

Easter Monday – Monday 21st April 2025 

May Day – Monday – Monday 5th May 2025 

Spring Bank Holiday – Monday 26th May 2025 

  

In-service Days   

Monday 2nd September 2024 

Friday 18th October 2024 

Monday 2nd December 2024 

Friday 3rd January 2025 

Friday 20th June 2025**   

 

*       Tuesday 3rd September 2024 – Year 7 only (time TBC) 

         Wednesday 4th September 2024 – All students in school at the usual time 

**     Friday 20th June 2025 - GCSE public examinations may take place on this day  

         Details and timings will be sent to parents and carers nearer the time 


